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154,95 "Mr R.K, Malakar and My M.
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. this epplication s - : , Talukdar far the applicant,
form and within tine: '
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0.A.No,70/95
e
OFFICE NOTE ! i -~
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i assassinated by some persons in
: producee a copy of the issue oF

-published from Dimaplr dated

. Tribunale Act or the Rules there-
'under 1 have not been able to
-notice any provision for bringing
‘the heirs or legal repreéentatives
.on record, Houever, under the

-Jheﬁrs or legal representatives of

"be decid@d in accordance uith lau as

Mr Me Talukdar Ffor the
applicant.
mr s. Ali' Sl‘o C_OG.S.C. ’

For the respondents,
"Mz V.Ke Choudhury, Account.

ofrlcer, prasent to Lnstruct

‘M All.
fir S« Ali informs on
instructions that the applicant

Ras wxfo Rioabadx has been

Dimapur on 114541995, He-also

the daily *Nagaland Post!- o

13,5.1995 carrying the repoft of
the assassination. Mr Ali, .
therefore, submits that the

application stands:abated,

In the Administrative

‘general law if an applicatioaaqould
'be made for setting aside the
abatémsnt uithin’%fperiod prescribed
under the Limitation Act and if
any such application is made by the

'the applicant it will be considered
on merits, Hence fgllowing order:

‘dismissed as abate}

Theo Ae is

(Liberty to the heirs and legal represdm
'tatives to apply for setting aside th

i abatement, However, subject to the
'question of its maintainagbility it wil




0.A.N0.70/95
OFFICE NOTE |  DATE CORT'S GRLER
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17.5.95
; and when such application would be
i .
_ i filed,
. B t
i"_’_‘iﬁ.{_ s yé@f? S"?S": The Purshis given today by
| f@ gg— on A Mr S. Ali, learned Sr. CeG.S.Cs

applicant pogether with the above
mentioned issue of the nsuspaper are

taken on record.
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S 11MAR1985

Guwalnd ?,» S
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%aée No . ?B/ 15 (,@) of 1995 .

Adxﬁ.lSSiOn On S0 00 00000 000

Filigg Slip -
1. Nam?and addresu of the

- petitioner. » ‘,

2., Name and addtess of the

Respondent s

(‘ﬂs ¢ -
‘ gx\?\fis

3. Name and address of the
Advoeat_e @k for the

petitioner.

) wntdo oo 2

(1]

Shri Akaﬁgyanger a0,

Commandant, lst N.A.P.

Bn., Chumukedima ,Nag'alar_de_

"l. The Union of India,
repre sénted by the
S,ecfétary to the Govt. of.
India ﬁini‘stryof Home
'affa.lrs, Home Deptt. ’

Newl Delhl .

2} The Commissioner and

' Secretary ta@ the Govt,
of Nagaland, Home Deptt.,
, Kuhima.
3. The zxcccﬁuntant General ,;
Nagaland,: Kohima. . -
4, 'I‘hé Sr:. Treasury Officer j

Dimapur. .

. c N
: Shri R.«K. Malakar and

Shri Monomohan Talukdar,

. Both are Advocates,c;aﬁhati

High Court, Gu wahati—lf.
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4, Name and address of the

advocate of Respondent  feessecsesone

I.p.0. No. 803883922

L 1]

5, postal Orider
dated 30.3.,95 , Guwahati
Pb st Office, GuWahaﬁi-l‘.

6. Particulars of the petitionz'

Frop page No. 1 to 15,
Page No. 16

i) Main petition

(2]

"1i) Receipt slip |
Description cf documents |
. ~ relied upop.
iv) Annexure 1 & 2 . ¢ Official letters .
‘ | ( concerning appointment
~/induction /prdmotion of
the applicant. '

iii) Appendix =3

v) annexure 3 and 4 : Aall ‘o'o,pieé of the impugned
pay slipe. ‘
Copy of the representataon

[ 1]

vi) Ammexure=- 5
' of the applicant.

vii) Annexure~6

: Copy of the letter on ‘deci-
sion of the Govt. of Na@;aland)
viii) Annexure=7 : Copy of the letter expressi—

ng opinion of the Govt. of-
Nagaland in respect of Ded./
ARGA .

‘Copy of the Notification
issued by theGovt. of India.

ii) Annexure =8 -

a0

x) Annexure- 8 A s (Copyof the letter in princi-
' ple fixing pay of promotee
I.P.5. and I & &),

[ ]

xi) Annexure- 9 - 3 (vokalatnamal -

x;,_l) Annexure=- 10 . : (1.p.0s bearing NoO.
803883922 .dt. 303,95
of RS. 50/-) .

il ed bYo
05 7 Ta 1u.kdar

| -Advocate, Gauhatn. Bar Association,
Guwahati=-1%




APPENDIX =& .
Forms '

"FORM -1

( See. Rule= 4

~

App}ication under Section 19 of the Administrative

Tribunal Act, 1985 . /

Title of the Case s

N ' INDEX

é:.:l‘?g.:; | Descrlp‘*i;’?il of documents vp'a' ‘e Nc_g,,,
1. Application | " 1. 15
2. Receipt Slip _ _ 16 |
3, Amnexures 1 & 2 . 17-19
4, Ar\'memlre -3&4 ) 20-23
5, - Amexure- 5 Y'Y
6. ammewre 6 o 25,26
7,  amexre =7 ~ 217

8. Annexure- 8 . | ' 28

9.  Annexure-8 2 ' 29
10, Amexre 2 | 30,31
11, Aamriexure-10 - 32

(Iop 000 of RS.SO/-)

. ‘ ~ NW, ?l R

nature of the ‘Applicant

1

For use in Trlbunal (= 0ff1ce. .

DateOf flllng _Qt;000000'0000¢.
or !

Date of Receipt by post

Registration No.

Signature of Registrar

~
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

GUWAHATI BENCH.

Shri‘Akangyanger A0, IePeSes

Commandant, 1st NAP Battalion,

Chumukadima, Nagaland,.

(1)

" eeee APPLICANT.
wVersuS=

The'Unioh of India,

represented by the Secretary:

(2)

(3)

(4)

to the Govt, of India,

Ministry of Home Affairs;

"New=Delhi,.

The Commissioner & Seéretary,
to the Govt. of Nagaland,

Deptt. of Home etc., Kohima.

The Accountant General,'

’

Nagaland, Kohima.

The Sr. Treasury Officer,

Dimapur,

cee RESPONDENTS,

contd,.eP/2
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DEPAILS OF APPLICATION :

1. particulars of the
order against which

the application is

made,

2. Jurisdiction of the

Trihm al .

3. Limitation

4, Facts of the Case

*e

**

[ 1]

The application is made

against the order No.Ga=1/

IPS/PS/6492 dated 2nd Feb-

‘ruary,1994 and_also order

No.GE-11/IPS/PS/1196

dated 20-05/94 both are
passed ﬁy the 'Accountant
General (Accounts),Nagaland,
Kohima fixing the pay of

the applicant on 8-4-93 i.e.
on the\daﬁe of his gnduction/

Promotion to I.P.S. Cadre.

The application declares
thgt the‘subjéct matter of
the order against which he
wants redressal is within
the jurisdiction'of the

‘l‘r:l.bunal *

The applicant further

"declares that the application

is within the limitation

[ ]
period Prescribed in Section-

21 of the Administrative

Tribunal Act,. 1985,

The applicahtmm begs to

submit that the applicant

Contde. 0P/3
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(shri Akangyanger'Ap‘héd joined
initially in Govt. Service Nagaland
police) on 10~2.1962, He was promoted/
appointeﬁ to the Posﬁ of Dy. S.P., on
6-9;1974. Thereafter $he was promoted
" to addl., S.P, w.e.f. 5-8-1982 in the
State Cadre (Négaland). The applicant
was elevated to the Indian police
Service Cadre and he was appointed
as I.P.S. officervgg#gzgziggg_yide
_Govt. letter NG.114013/5/93-I.P.S.1
atd. 8;4193 and his year of allotment
is 1987 ﬁgﬁ%ﬁgﬁ‘%ide letter No.l-

R
et

15011/4/89~1ps-1 dtd. 18-1-94,
(Photoétatgd Copies of the above
letters are annexed herewith at
Annexure-1 andﬂz respectively).

That before the dé§e of promotion of
the applicaﬁi to the I.P.S. Cadre
i.e. on 7-4-93 his Basic pay was

allowed to draw Rs,4390!'00 P.M. in

the existing Scale (N.P.S.) of pay of
T T

Rs. 3500-5650/~ which is also on the
e

wrong calculation in fixing his pay

on Revised pay by the A.G., Nagaléhd
at per with Nagaland Services
. (Revision of pay) Rules, 1993

according to which the Basxs Basic

Contdo s .P/4
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Pay fixed to your applicant ought

to have béen much. higher than the
amount fixed (as per A;G.,Nagaland's
Provisional paj-slip)‘vide letter
NO.GA=1/IPS/P.Ss/6492 dtd,2-2-94

and also letter No.GE-11/1pS/PsS/1196
dtd, 20-05-94 (Photostated copies

of above létter are annexed herewith

of Annexure-3 and 4 respectively).

The application was promoted to
Addl,S.Pe W.e.f, 5=-8-1982 and he
completed more than 7 years (7 years
9 months 26 days) tilI 1-6-90

(in the said post) i.e. on the date
of his pay was revised.in the néﬁ
scale as per Nagaland Services
(Revision offpéy)‘RuIes. 1993
(the‘5calé prescribed being Bs,
%43500-5650/— P.M.) fixing his
basic pay at k.4000300 P.M. and his
next annual increment has been shown )
as on 1-9-90 in the new Scale

which should have been on 1-8-90
under the existing‘Rules.-After .
the induction/Promotion of the .
applicant to I.Pe.S. Cadre his pay
has been fixed at Rs,4500'00 PeM.

Ww.e.f. 8-4-93 and the pay has been

contd. .. P/5
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continuing till to-daf without

any increment which is dnconsistent
under any existing law and the same
is also standing deprivation of‘his
legitimate-ser?ice-benefit sﬁstaiﬁing
huge financial loss. It may be stated
here that had the applicaint been
continuing in the existing preQious
scale (State scale) of pay his.basie
pay, by now would definitely be far
better than his present pay in the

IPS Cadre as calculated by A.Ges

Nagaland vide Annexure=4 and

accordingly he is also sustaining

irreparasble loss from other admissiable

allowances only because of the wWydng
done by the Resé@ndents and this is
injustice to x wards 2% loyal Govt.,.
Servant, Now the question is that
after the induction/promotion of

the applicant to I.P.S. Cadre with

effect from 8-4-93 and his present

assignmeﬁt as Commandant, 1lst N.A.P.

Bn., Chumukedima, Nagaland he is to

discharge higher responsibilities w

-which he is perforxming to his best

ability for which the applicant

deserves more incentives which x=

Contdo . tooP/G
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he has not received; It may be
mentioned hére that the applicant
had submitted a representation to
the Home Commiss;oner, Nagaland,
Kohima (through'propefchannei) |
statiAg his griéVances_in rega;ds;
to his pai‘and'othef allowances

vide his letter dated 4-2-94 (copy

of Annexure-S),That after receiving
the above repres.entation @ited abov;e)
the Govt. °f'Nagalagfi_EfBEEETEEEJQQ4
Home, Kohima moved a proposal fixing

Gt R~
the basic pay of the g;ggiazaeat

' %.5230'00 DM, on 7-4-93 (which
M
should have been 8-4-93) to Nagaland

Finance Department with the clearance

of P & AR, Department {A.ReBranch)
vide theif U,O0¢ NO.3124 dated 5-5-94
and the Finance'Departmént's concurr-
ence of the proposal was accorded vide
¥=k their U.O0. N0.740 dated 16-5-94,
Then the appfoval of the Government
of-Nagaland to the proposal for figg-
tion of péy upon induction to I.P.S.
in respect of your applicant was
conveyed to the A.G.Nagaland, Kohima
vide letter No.POL-1/PF/33/82 dated
.18-5«94 in order to issue necessary
payslip éccording%;n favour of your
applicant which the A.G.Nagaland,

Kohima has not done yet .

Contd.. . 0P/7



(A photostat copy of. the Govt., letter
has been annexed herewith at
Annexure=6) ,

Under the circumstances the

o aﬁplicant prefers this application

d&iﬂ as he has no alternative at present as.X:

protection of his legitimate financial

benefit from service, In this conneétion

the applicant méﬁ be allowed to state
that he has no sufficient.time_to seek
redress through his further representa-~
tionA%Q the respbndents as he is on
the verge of Fuperﬁuatidn and as such
he-is submitt‘gg‘the présent application
before the Hon'ble Tribunal for the
..&ustice and equity for the same,
5.'Groundé for . | The applicant may kindly be
 relief with' allowed to submit in this regard ﬁhat

legal provi- Since the promotion to I.P.S. from

sions. NePeS. is from lower to higher respon-
sibility the fixation of pay of your
applicant in the I.P.S. is admissible
under F.R, 22-C and hence finance
Department?s concurrence accofded vfde
their U,0. NO.740 dated 165251994 and

' . chmunicated to A.G., Nagaland, Kohima

vide aAnnexure=6,

. } Contdo .o .9/8
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6. Detailslof'the : The applicant declares
remedies exhausted. that he has availed of all
' o remedies available to him under
the relevant service rules and
. accordingly ﬁe had submitted
representation to the Home :
l'COmmiésioner;'Nagaland, Kohima
. | (through properchannel) vide his
' letter dated 4-2-94 (Annexure=5)
on which the Govt., of Nagaland,
Home Depart@ent fixed Basic pay
of the applicaﬂt of Bs,5230'00 PM.
on 7-4-93 (NPS) and conveyed the
same tO0 A.G.., Nagaland; Kohima -
vide Annexure-6 in order to
issue pay slip accordingly which

the A.G. has not yet done,

It is, therefore, prayed'
that the ?etition may be admitted
for the end of Natural justice
as the delay méy'depriVe the
applicant from his legitimate
claim and/o:;%il‘:t;our may be pléased
to admit this‘application as,an
anceptioﬁal oﬁe. so that,the.
petiéiéner may not be deprived
of his legitimate claim for his

due financial benefit from

service,

- Contd..-.P/9



%+ Matters not previ-
oﬁsly filed or
pending with any

other Court.

8. Reliefs sought.

R

The--applicant further declares

that he had not previously filed

- any application, Writ petition

or suit regarding the matter in
respect of which this application
has been made, before any Court
or any other authority or any
oiher Bench of the Tribunal nor
any such application, Writ
petition or suit is pending

before any of them,

'in view of the facts
mentioned in Para 6 above the
applicént prays. for the following
relief (8) :~
(1) Pending the disposal of this
petition the applicant-may be
allowed to draw’the basic pay
Rs¢5,230%00 (five thousand two

hundred thirty) only w.e.f.

 7-4-93 (N,P.8.) as State Govt.

of Nagaland's decision having
concurrence of their Finance
Depargment vide letter U.O. °
No.740 dated 17-5-1994 and
conveyed to the A.G., Nagﬁlaﬁd,
Kohima vide letter No.POL-1/PF/
33/§2 dated 18-5-94 ( At

Annexure=6) .

Contdo . .P/10
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‘&

Plus other admissible allowances‘

under the existing Rules,

(2) The special pay admissible to

the applicant (being Rs.400°'00) under

_ Nagaland Service (Revision of Pay)

Rules, 1993 which have been cut-off

" in pay-s8lip since November, 1993

(vide Annexufe—4) maythe allowed to

draw continually by the applicant,

(3) The Respondent No.l may be
directed to finalise dixation of
pay and bther admissible allowances
to the applicant after induction/
promotion to the I.P.S. Cadre on
8-4-93 with higher responsibhlity

immediately.

(4) The Respoﬂdents may be

directed to declare correct position
-Of CoePelo baséd on existing price
. rige in Nagaland, Kohima which is
much highéf than the All Iﬂdia'

Consumer Price Index Point of 608

- (1960-100) as the same is still,

pending undecided as per lettér'
NO.FIN/ROP/4/94 dated 19-9-94 |
(at Annexure-7) for determination/
realisation of DeA./B.D.A. at the
present rate admissible to the
applicant,

contd....P/11



Qj'

Interim Order, if any

prayed for :

(1)

- 1] -

5. Fixation of pay iﬁ respect of your

‘applicant ( in the scale of pay of

Rs. 4500-5700) on promotion to I.P.S.
cadre on 8,3,93 and clarification in
view of the point'of Govt. Notification
No. 20011/2/93-A1S(11)-8 dated 6.5.1994
referr®d to the A.G., Nagaland,
Kohima vide No. 20015/2/94-A15(11)

dated August, 1994 ( at Annexure - 8

and B‘A) .

6. Reasonable cost for the case as the
Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and
proper,

7. Any other relief or reliefs that the

Tribunal may deem fit and proper,

AN

'

Pending, final decision on the application,
the applicant seeks the fallowing interim

reliefg~ . .

That the applicant may be allowed to
'~ draw the Basic Pay being Rs, 5,230'00

(N.P;S.) w;e.F. 7.4.93 on the basis{

of Govt. letter at Annexure - 6 plus

cther allowances aﬂmiséible to him.

&

(2) ceee
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(2) The Special pay of Rs. 480'00 P.M.

be allowed to drau continually{

(3) The next increment may be allowed to
drau by the applicant in the N.P.S.
cadre scale after completion of ane
yéar‘i.e. wee.f. 7,4,1994 till the
finanlisation of the pay in I.P.S.

Cadfe._

(4) The A.G., Nagaland, Kohima may be directed
| to issue revised_pay slip immediately

as above to facilitate'the applicant

.to draw his bay and allowances till

disposal of this petition.

 (5) Any other interim relief or dmtepim
' re&ééﬁuaa interim reliefs that the

Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and

Proper,
10; In the svent of app-. (1) The applicant prays that he may be ‘
lication being sent - heard through his Advocate and a date
_ . ~ J
by registered post , fixed for the same after serving notices
i€ may be stated to the parties,

whether the -app-
licant desires to
have oral hearing at

admission stage and if

S0s oo



so,

he shall attach a self-

addressed post card or in-

land letter, at which in— <

timation regarding the

date of hearing could could

be sent to him,

1.

(1)

(2)

A.

12,

Particulars of Bank
Draft/Postal Order .,
filed in respect of

the application fee ¢

Name of the Bank

on which draun

Demand Draft No.

or

Number of Indian Postal

Order(s)

ﬁame of the iésﬁing
Post Office,

éate éf issue of posté;
ofder(s). ‘
qut office at which

payable,

List of enclosures

2

- 13 =

.o

..

s

(13

A postal order bearing the following

particulars is attached hereuwith,

‘A. 803883922 valued Rs, 50'00 only

B. Guuahati Post Office.
C. 30.3.1995

D. Guwahati Post Office, Guwahatig[ .

‘.
(1) Anriexure 1 and 2 ( ‘all copiés of
official letters concerning appoint-
ment / induction/Promotion to
'1.P.S. and Service Seniority),

(2)ess
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(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

Annexure - 3 and 4 { all copies of the
impugned Pay-Slip allouwing the appli-
cant to draw his pay and other existing

allowances).

Annexure - 5( copy of the representa-
tion of the applicant seeking reme-

dies under relevant service rules).

Annexure- 6 ( copy of the letter on
decision of the Govt;,of Nagaland
fixing Basic Pay on 7.4,93 ( N.P.S.)
in respect ofc;he applicant and

conveyed- to the;A.G;, Na&aland,

Kohima) for necessary action.

Annexure- 7 ( copy of the letter
expressing opinion of the Nagaland
Govt, in regards to D.A./A.R.A on
the basis of the C.P.I. point of

608( 1960-100) as on 31,5.90)

Apnexure - 8

¢ Copy of the Notification issued by

the Govt of India regarding fimation

~ of pay in respect 6 the promotee

I.P.5. and 1.A.S5. Officers).

Annexure - 8 A,
(copy of the letter on principle in
fixing pay of the promotee I.P.S, & 1I.

A.S. officers addressed to the A.G.,
Nagalznd,...
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Nagaland , Kohima),
(8)‘-Annexur§' 9
(VOkalatnqma)
(9) -Annexure - 10
(Indian Postal order bearing Nao,
803883922 Dt. 30,3.1995 valued Rs.

- 5000 only).

VERTIFICATTION

I, Shri Akangyanger Ad, Son of Shri Carat A0, aged
apb-ut 57 yéars, uorking as comméndént, 1st N.A.P, én.,
chumukedima, Na aland under Home Déptt. of Govt of |
Nagaland do-héreby verify that the conténts of paras-
from 1 to 3 ,5 te 7 9 and 10 are true to my personal
knowl edge and paras 4,8,11 and 12 are believed £o be‘true

on legal advise and that I have not suppressed any material

fact .

Date ‘-"9"‘@%"?9 | S

o
P&aceSQQUJN '

-~
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TO,

The Registrar,
Central Administrative Tribunal,

Guwahati=Bench,

. FORM-II
. (See Rule-4(4)
Receipt Slip.

-

Receipt of the applicatipn £iled in thé Central
Administrative Tribmnal, Guwahati Bench by shri akangyanger
20 working as éommandant, 1st N.A.P.Bn., Chumukedima,
Nagaland in the Ministry/Déptt. of Home etc.‘under

. Nagaland State Govt. and Proﬁotted to I.P.S. Cadre at
present residing at Chumukedima, Nagaland is hereby

adknoWledged.

For Registrar.

-

A : ‘ Central Administrative
' Tribunal, )
Guwahati Bench,

' ®eeos
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) No.I-14013/5/93-.:IPS,I
_ Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
' New Delhi‘,v( the *8“"*\'83 ,
NOTIFICATION 5
~ In exercise of the powefs conferred by sub-rule (l){7
of rule 9 of the Indian Police Service (Recruitment) Rules, \\\
1954, read with sub~-regulation (1) <f regulation 9 of the
Indian Police Service Afpointment by Promotion) Regulations, ! -
1955, the President is pleased to appoint the following
members of Nagaland Police Service to the Indian Police
‘SerVice on probation, and to allocate them to the cacre of
‘Nagaland-under sub-rule (1) of rule 5 of the Indian Police
Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954. The appointments will take.
effect from the date of issue of this Notification.
Sl.No, Name of the Officer | Date of birth -
S/Shri
\,/ff Shri Akangyanger Ao . 1.4,193€
2. shri (nensuja Av . 1.1.1944
"o“'t“"o"o"o"o""."‘ “'c"'o"‘-"'o"‘o*".“'-"'t"o"-"l"".".“o“‘o)‘“n"\Q“o"i“‘o"“t"o
, .
l ‘ ,
Jemor—" 5
. e ( P.S. PILLAL ) ~ ’
- UNDZR SECY. TO TH: GOVT., OF INDIA
No.I-14013/5/93-1PS.I, New Delhi, the @-O4-GZ .
A copy each is forwarded to - -~ S
" L. The Chief Secretary to the Government ' of Nagaland =~
. (Attn, Shri P. Talitemjen Ao, Home Commissioner, Kohima,
w.r.t, their letter No,POL-1/ESTT/10/82(VOL-10) dated
-15.3.93 8 21,3.93 (witly two spare copies for onward
transmission to the officers concerned), -
. « The Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima,
. The Secretary, UPSC(Attn. Shri N,Namasivayam, Under
Secretary). | - ' . :
. The IXi & IGP, Nagaland, Kohima, '
. Shri Yogesh Jha, Asstt,, IPS,I Sectio?? MHA,
~ i oL
! 6’0\’9/‘_ - v,
( P.S. PILLAI ) g
, UNDeER SECY. TO THZ GOVT, OF INDIA. 'x‘u
15 spare copices for IPS Section. h;&

B N td

e e+ ——— T T
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aee TY . The Heme Com: denioner, v
Reagoland,Xohimn,

- : (Throubh Procer Channel)
- SUR: - FIXATION OF “QY UPON IMNBUCTTION l&_IP"
Gir,

I have the nonour tn stota that uvon my, induccion
to 1TH with effect from 8/4/95 my Pay was initially fixed
at 843,400/~ in tho IPS 2celo of I\».j, UO-]LO*))OO-IC.E)-—L}500/- :
based on wy bpnic Pay in the State Pre~rovised scale, B
rovever, following introduction of ROP Rules,1992 my basic

| *ny ir thoe LXlGClHK Scnle (State) ss on 7, 4,93 had already

. reasched the stage of 8.4, %90/~ (in the scale of Pay o

- 843y 500-1254250-140-5650/-) . It is understood from

” ‘Acecountant Genersl Kohima that the Pay of thoge inducted to

f IFS Cadre i xixnu by ndding 6 (gix) weightage of increments L

| first in the existing Scale and then (Pay fixed) in the next |
higher stage of IPS" Scale. Accordingly, based on the said C

anclogy my Pay in the IPS Scale ought to be fixed above the
amount cslculrted as under :- -

i

(a)  Besle Pay 1n the oxistiag { SRR
Seale (Ra.3500-12 o~h250- g Re.  4,390.00. |-
’57—)650/—) an On Pe=iim92 { . S
o (W) Add 6 (six) increments - Y L ‘fi,“_jé

Rs. 5,230, 00_  i

Since I am allowed the IDPS cale of Rs, 3000-&500' oy
the Accountant Generasl nas just stognated my basic Pay to'
the maximum of the time Scale of Wn.h,BOO/« without giving

me any fln~ncia“ benefit on the date of my appointment to
P8, » &

TS

In view of the above, I pray you" authority to _
Rindly ellow me to draw the relevent IPS Scale which covers
10y "fixation of Pay bveyona iis, 5,230/~ and thua ellow me to
enJoy previlcprs of IPS Cadre end oblige. '

Yours faithfully,

( Arc ANGY ANGER an)IPb,
Pemmandant
Ist HoaLP. 2 B)ttalion,
Chumuk eddmn :: Nagaland,

L - (')1(,/ LIIL‘{OIH
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HOME' DEPARTMENT ¢ PoLICE ESTT . BRANCH

NO.POL-1/PF/33/82 ¢ Dt.Kohima, the )¢ th fayto4,

To o /// o - {

| \The Racountent Gangzal,
vy Nagaland, Kehima, ) o

C8ubt T CFIYATION OF ‘PAY UDON LHDUCTEON T0.1Ps,
sic, E

. R

SR I am divectad to convoy approval of the
Govarnmaﬁt to-the propossl for Fikation of pay upon
Induction to 103 45 respact of Shri Akanavangoy Ro,
IPS, Commandaft, Iot HAD 8n. Chumuked?i: u as uplep e

Te ~(a)  Shri Akangyanger hag Jolnad initially
,-ianoytasurvice on MWe,2,1962 '

© (b)) Ho has bean promotad/appointed 4o the
. post of Jy,af ¢ EL9R1974,

(c) Promotes to pddl,sr UsBof, 5,8,1982,

o d)  Inducted/promotad pim to IPS w.e,f,
. Bs431993 and thg /88T of allotment
) | iQ 1?829' . Lo
2, . (a) Rﬁl?gﬁ(l??&(ii} of IP§{Catre)Rules, 1954
) Gras as follown 2w T
Rl 8- ‘Regulation of inurement (4 )eubiect
T r% “any ‘ordep peasod by the'Stato Govt,
concernnd undor Qulan G & Ty tho incrge
sfient adniesible tp o mamber ' of ths
8urvice inithe Junior op Sanior time
scale sheall *

;'(ii)";n the case of an 0?fice§_appointed

L)

‘ynder rule 9 of the IPS(Racruitment)‘;gjiiﬁ

Rules, 1954, on compleLion’ of ong - -
year's sorvice from tho date of his

appointmant tg a cadre post. provided.
that g - ‘ : oo

' . ‘(1) o promotad Officexr shall desw an s
s dnexomont {9 the sanioy tima-scelo -
on tha date precerihed in claugs

v {iiﬁ of this sub~pule only oh*complstioﬁ
: of an aggregrato poriod of loast

C 8ix yoars of service &n the State

Blicy Servicu aRd in the- Indian
Police Servics, A

(b)i'Hancaq-as pexr abqva,-ths'oﬁficial in dugetion )
is.dJ@iming For pay fixation of his pay pr
his pey on B,4,199% would bo a3 fellous

i) Hf& basic pay in tho gxldting
(s} caalo ar Roe 35005650/ = :
B#molon 70497993Acoogeeoo;ooaqmg49390600‘

143 Aﬁﬁ 6{aix)ince omante e 14086 ~

. ( PS)‘"OH 7}.« ‘-/‘o'}v 993 ‘oonc-.a'oon-a'c:of’x‘i'a 5‘1,03'00

iii) pr pay Qh 7040993:175
. G}OUld bgooo~000vooo v

§ e

Nty
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» .v-.o».%¢59230500
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/
\ ‘ Slnme his promotlion to IPE fxom KPS is
?rom lﬁmwr to higher r@@ponaihlu, the Pixation
of his mmy in the IPY is aduniszible undar FoR.
22-p almu¢ '
' Tniq imgyes with the clearance -~ V147
‘ DepartmmhﬁiﬁR Branch) vide thelr UL No,3124 dated
5;5.199& éhd financs D@paztmmnw?a‘concuwr@nne
accordwd vide th&¢r U Noo749 roted 18355:19%4,
Yourt faithfully,
r\‘h@) ropey >
{ Balte DEY 3
Dapu*y Sacva%awy.nq +uw 01tomf Hageland,
No.PDLm?/PF/ 3/82 3 DtaKahimﬁg the qgth‘ﬂayégéa
Copy to 8m , ' : :
1 Tha Unﬂar garrutaxy thao nghwﬂl Nﬂgaland
' Finmncﬂ Deparime nug M agaland, Vohlﬂdo
2, Th@ Pixectov Gansral of’ @olico Negaland,
nhihm\uith eroferencs to their letter
0 Nog ug{a«-x)m/ao/?sz datad 8/2/1994,
K ,Shri Akangyanqar Aug bdg Mnmmanﬁunw,
Iat NAP. Bn. Chumtkedime,
4, The Sr.Troesury Officer, Dimapur.
S, Buard File, : ;
. - é/‘///
, X ' ( ®B.0, DEY )
, Depuny Secretary *o tiwa Qovt,of Magaland§_

i ' |
' o
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. GCVERELENT OF HAGALAMD
1 L . PIRANCE DEPARMMEND

X 4 ok

| NO, ¥ IN/ROP/U/QU/ Dated Xonima the iith Se ptioh,
L . A . . _
‘.f:.f . : _ : Lo - .

Rd

The Accountant Genernl;
Magalend, Kohina.

Sub~ HEGAFTNG MEKGER QF DA,ADA ete | :
< T G REVISED SCALN OF LAY BEVECTIVE FRCH 1,650
BEYCND CPI_008, __ ‘

L3

s ot s —— e

-ET, | |
. T an directed to refer to your letter NO, GA~7/TI0S/

4

/IPS/FP/ O4=95/1036 = .Gt. 2.9,9% on the subject cited above

. - and to clarify as unders- ’

[ ) "1 The revisod gcale of pay of the State Govt. employ-

1 . ¢o offective frow 1,8.90 are linked with the All

' India consumer price Inddx point of 608( 1960-140}

This was done in view of the fact that the State
Gov. have not constructed consumer price Inddx of
1t5 own, full merger of DA/ADA as ndmissible on
3ro%.90 was not taken %o.detefminlng the revised
senle, .

Za The compensation for price risc above the twelve
C montlidy averge inddw hoyond 608 ag sanctioned by
. ' the Govt, cf Indla bo tts empléyees from time to
gy o time Ls admiss~ible Lo the S%ate Govt. employpes
b T with slight modiflcablion.

A
\ ‘ Yaurs falthiully,
) . ¥
W . o PR [
' (AMAUQMf)
. Under Secretary FinLeptl,
' : (Bstt, Dranch)s

ay
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SRR b /
i PUBLLISHED IN LHE EX FRAORD INARY GAZETTE OF X
IND1A PART IL. SECTION 3, SUB-SECTION (i) q.5.199] D

! : ' NO.ZQOILVZ/QB—ALS(II)~B
‘ Government of India
Ministry of personnel, public Grievances and Pensions
(Department of Personnel and Training)

e ’ New Delhi, dated the 8th May, 1994.

G.Si%ﬂazﬂaln exercise ol the powers conferred DY
sub>sect1on(1) of section 3 of the aAll India Services
Act, 1931 (61 of 1991). Lhe central Government, after
consultation “with the ,Governments of tne States
concerned. hereby makes the Lollowing rules further
to amend the Indian Police Service (Pay) Rules. 1954 .

namely:~

1.01) These rules may be called the Indian Poiice
Service (Pay) Fourth Amendment Rules, 1994 .
(2 They shall come into force.on the date of
7. tneir publication in the Official Gazette.
. In the fndian pPolice Service (Pay) Rules.

1954, - ’
(a) in rule 4. in sub-rules (3). (4) and (9)
respuctively, the following pr0v1303.shull pe added

at the end, namely:-

"provided that such fixation of pay shall be
irrespective of the year of allotment assigned to him
under rule 3 of the Indian potice Service (Regulation

of Seniority) Rules, 1988:

provided further that if pay 18 fixed at & stage
: wnich 1s common Lo any Lwo grades of he Senior
. Scale, the officer shall be placed..1n the jower of
« thooe grades " \ .

' A
(b) in rule 5. in gub-rule (1), 1n clause (vi), n
tne second provisuo, for 'tne words ‘gupilor time
scale”, the words ~senior scale™ shall be substituted:

(c), 1N Schedule L1, 1n Sections L, 11 and 1I1. for
the words "senior time scale’ wherever they occur.
tne words “senior gcale’ shall be gubstituted.

*
P

?
Dhingra) —
Degr Oificer
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WE Py | | Aroma gcuhe - A
T, W - o@ —_ Fax :011-3012432 1
I | Telex : 62826
= ¢ ” " No.20015/2/94»A1S(11) 66366 (Trg. Div) 9?\
’ RIEGHGECTRS ‘
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
s, a1 fodraa qur U qATAY
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
| Fifas e wheror fawmr
| DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING 1
‘ ) 7% faeel : |
S NEW DELHI, dated the August, 1994,

\ -

To

The Accounts Officen,
| ' .~ Offdce of the Accountant GenerallAccounts),
—— Nagaland, ' :
: - KOHIMA.

Subject:- Fixation of pay Lin nespect of the promotee IPS and IAS officens.

o Sin,

I am directed to nefer Zo youn Letten No.GA-I1/IAS/IPs/FP/647
dated 'nil' on the above subject and to clarify the position in regand
to zhe points raised in para 2 of the Lettern under reference aas below,
ad seiatim: =

{£) The minunum and maximwi benefdt of Rs.200/~ and R4.300/~ unden

- cLause (1) Section I Schedule IT of the IAS (Pay) Rules, 1954 L& admissible
only 4if a State Civil Service officer L& drawing pay {n the Lower scale
as defined in Zhis Schedule. In other cases, as pen clause (3] <bid,
pay L4 to be gixed only at the next stage of the Senion Scale of the IAS.

- In the case of IPS, the minimum and maximum increase allowed in Zhe gommer |-
categony of cases L Ré.lﬁ/- and R4.200/- respectively. |

(44} As per our Notifications issued on 6th May, 1994, pay protection
can now be allowed %o the State Government officers on thedir induction
into IAS/IPS/IFS upto the extent of R4.5700/-. Cases 0§ such officens
would, however, §inst be required £o be examined in accoadance with various
provisions Laid down in Schedule 11 of the nespective Pay Rules.

(LLL) As per varioud, definitions given in Schedute 11 ibid, equalisation
94&(_ scales agten mergen of D.A. is to be made at the 1.7.1986 Level, whem
- Lne& CPT was™ 6087 ~In cases o any 6‘1/1{.‘ ?L pay nevisiond, the D.A., A.D.A.,
Interim  Reldef ete. allowed begond;\é’ § and menged 4in the pay scales 44
L 20 be deducted and pay 4in Zthe AL 'India Service 4is fixed on the basis
0§ nesultant state pay. ‘

- Z. " The proposed amendnents fon prolectdion of pay SCS/non-SCS appointed
= o Zhe AIS upto the extent o4 Rs.5700/~ have since been@trwed vide oun
it Notifications dated 6th May, 1994, a copy oF each of which is enclosed.

o Voury faithfuttly, :
s ] ’9 ‘: [ .
. ' . ‘-. N

V..P Dhingnra)
(Uua 0662‘2_2}1

PR -~y
IR, -r‘:'y- hm,;:mm?'\'ﬁmx . P&j
L ARG NERRAS

VA el VAo N
4/(“ St :‘-'\3.’?‘.'%? »":“."";‘ -



